ADOPT a joint resolution of the City Council and the Successor Agency Board 
authorizing the application for funds to the State of California Strategic Growth 
Council (SGC) under the Department of Housing and Community Development 
(HCD) Affordable Housing and Sustainable Communities (AHSC) Program in 
the amount of Five Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,100,000) of 
which approximately $4,100,000 is to be used for certain fees and costs related to 
the development of the Miraflores Affordable Senior Housing Development 
Project, and approximately $1,000,000 of which is to be used for public owned 
city improvements, and if awarded, APPROPRIATE the funds to the Successor